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National Federal Vote Intention (decided and leaning voters onl

Q. If a federal election were held tomorrow, which party would you vote for?
[If undecided] Even if you do not have a firm idea, are you leaning towards a party?
[If yes] As it stands, towards which party are you leaning?

Margin

Libal @< #oreen WBIOS other  STTPC o Err
NATIONALLY 29.1% 28.8% 23.3% 9.0% 6.4% 3.4% 3695 1.6
REGION
British Columbia 23.1% 28.0% 31.1% 14.2% 0.0% 3.6% 777 3.5
Alberta 19.5% 48.9% 14.9% 8.3% 0.0% 8.4% 568 4.1
Saskatchewan 20.4% 40.9% 28.6% 6.4% 0.0% 3.6% 219 6.6
Manitoba 26.5% 36.6% 26.9% 6.5% 0.0% 3.4% 162 7.7
Ontario 31.9% | 33.3% @ 22.4% 9.7% 0.0% 2.6% 903 3.3
Quebec 30.5% 11.8% 22.4% 5.5% 27.5% 2.3% 898 3.3
Atlantic Canada 41.7% 21.8% 23.8% 10.1% 0.0% 2.7% 162 7.7
GENDER
Male 28.1% 33.4% 20.6% 7.7% 6.1% 4.1% 1842 2.3
Female 30.1% 24.1% 26.1% 10.2% 6.8% 2.6% 1821 2.3
AGE
<25 20.4% 21.0% 25.7% 21.1% 6.4% 5.4% 166 7.6
25-44 25.9% 25.8% 27.5% 8.2% 8.2% 4.3% 826 34
45-64 30.8% 30.2% 22.5% 7.7% 6.3% 2.6% 1575 2.5
65+ 36.1% | 359%  16.9% 5.4% 3.7% 2.0% 1090 3.0
EDUCATION
High school or less 27.0% 30.2% 20.8% 9.5% 9.0% 3.7% 1133 2.9
College or CEGEP 25.1% 32.5% 25.0% 8.2% 5.9% 3.3% 1150 2.9
University or higher 33.9% 24.7% 24.1% 9.1% 5.0% 3.2% 1378 2.6
COUNTRY OF BIRTH
Canada 27.8% 28.8% 23.6% 9.1% 7.4% 3.3% 3075 1.8
Other 35.5% 28.9% 21.9% 7.9% 1.9% 3.9% 604 4.0
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Approval Rating — Stephen Harper

Q. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Stephen Harper, Prime Minister and leader of Conservative Party of
Canada is handling his job?

Approve Disapprove = Don't know resgc())nse Sasri\;zle El\:%r?i(rl/o_f)
NATIONALLY 28.1% 49.6% 19.2% 3.1% 4568 1.5
REGION
British Columbia 27.6% 52.7% 17.7% 2.0% 917 3.2
Alberta 37.8% 34.3% 19.7% 8.2% 724 3.6
Saskatchewan 31.5% 42.3% 13.9% 12.4% 285 5.8
Manitoba 30.3% 43.8% 19.1% 6.9% 217 6.7
Ontario 33.4% 48.0% 17.9% 0.7% 1084 3.0
Quebec 15.9% 57.4% 23.0% 3.7% 1124 2.9
Atlantic Canada 23.1% 57.7% 17.7% 1.5% 207 6.8
GENDER
Male 34.7% 50.5% 13.8% 1.1% 2158 2.1
Female 22.9% 50.5% 25.0% 1.5% 2275 2.1
AGE
<25 31.3% 48.5% 18.6% 1.7% 211 6.8
25-44 27.4% 50.7% 20.2% 1.7% 1036 3.0
45-64 27.5% 53.1% 18.4% 1.0% 1881 2.3
65+ 31.5% 46.3% 21.1% 1.1% 1295 2.7
EDUCATION
High school or less 29.5% 45.2% 23.6% 1.7% 1437 2.6
College or CEGEP 32.3% 46.4% 20.2% 1.2% 1382 2.6
University or higher 25.0% 58.5% 15.2% 1.3% 1610 2.4
COUNTRY OF BIRTH
Canada 27.8% 52.4% 18.4% 1.5% 3722 1.6
Other 32.6% 41.6% 25.0% 0.9% 747 3.6
CURRENT VOTE INTENTION
Conservative Party 12.7% 68.1% 18.5% 0.7% 1063 3.0
NDP 76.4% 9.2% 13.7% 0.7% 1142 2.9
Liberal Party 11.8% 74.4% 13.7% 0.1% 835 3.4
Green Party 15.7% 68.0% 15.0% 1.3% 298 5.7
Bloc Quebecois 9.3% 72.3% 17.2% 1.2% 238 6.4
Other 18.6% 60.4% 19.7% 1.3% 119 9.0

Copyright 2013. No reproduction without permission. Page 2



'« F¥iPOLITICS.ca

informative, insightful, influential

Approval Rating — Thomas Mulcair

Q. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Thomas Mulcair, leader of the Official Opposition and Leader of the
New Democratic Party of Canada is handling his job?

) ; Sample Margin

Approve Disapprove Don’t know No response Size ozf;l:;)r
NATIONALLY 26.0% 29.7% 40.7% 3.7% 4568 1.5
REGION
British Columbia 24.1% 31.2% 42.9% 1.9% 917 3.2
Alberta 16.6% 41.3% 32.8% 9.4% 724 3.6
Saskatchewan 18.7% 38.8% 30.3% 12.2% 285 5.8
Manitoba 27.0% 31.5% 33.9% 7.6% 217 6.7
Ontario 25.5% 32.5% 40.8% 1.2% 1084 3.0
Quebec 34.0% 17.3% 44.2% 4.4% 1124 2.9
Atlantic Canada 23.2% 29.8% 44.0% 3.0% 207 6.8
GENDER
Male 29.6% 38.1% 30.9% 1.5% 2158 2.1
Female 23.5% 22.6% 51.5% 2.4% 2275 2.1
AGE
<25 27.5% 30.0% 38.5% 4.0% 211 6.8
25-44 26.0% 29.0% 42.2% 2.9% 1036 3.0
45-64 26.9% 30.5% 41.5% 1.1% 1881 2.3
65+ 26.2% 31.0% 42.1% 0.8% 1295 2.7
EDUCATION
High school or less 21.1% 29.4% 47.9% 1.6% 1437 2.6
College or CEGEP 21.5% 30.7% 45.5% 2.3% 1382 2.6
University or higher 35.1% 30.3% 32.7% 1.9% 1610 2.4
COUNTRY OF BIRTH
Canada 26.2% 31.5% 40.4% 2.0% 3722 1.6
Other 27.6% 24.1% 46.1% 2.2% 747 3.6
CURRENT VOTE INTENTION
Conservative Party 27.8% 32.1% 39.7% 0.5% 1063 3.0
NDP 13.3% 51.2% 34.2% 1.3% 1142 2.9
Liberal Party 51.4% 13.4% 34.1% 1.0% 835 34
Green Party 30.3% 24.0% 43.2% 2.5% 298 5.7
Bloc Quebecois 32.6% 19.2% 47.9% 0.3% 238 6.4
Other 16.8% 43.3% 39.9% 0.0% 119 9.0
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Approval Rating — Justin Trudeau

Q. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Justin Trudeau, Member of Parliament and candidate for leadership
of the Liberal Party of Canada, is handling his job?

) ; Sample Margin

Approve Disapprove Don’t know No response Size ozf;l:;)r
NATIONALLY 36.0% 25.8% 34.6% 3.6% 4568 1.5
REGION
British Columbia 36.5% 25.4% 36.6% 1.5% 917 3.2
Alberta 23.3% 35.9% 31.8% 8.9% 724 3.6
Saskatchewan 27.9% 27.3% 34.6% 10.3% 285 5.8
Manitoba 42.4% 23.5% 26.0% 8.1% 217 6.7
Ontario 39.5% 26.8% 32.3% 1.5% 1084 3.0
Quebec 34.4% 22.0% 39.0% 4.6% 1124 2.9
Atlantic Canada 43.7% 17.8% 36.4% 2.1% 207 6.8
GENDER
Male 36.3% 32.8% 29.2% 1.6% 2158 2.1
Female 37.1% 19.9% 40.8% 2.2% 2275 2.1
AGE
<25 32.5% 28.2% 34.2% 5.2% 211 6.8
25-44 32.6% 27.0% 37.9% 2.6% 1036 3.0
45-64 39.8% 25.6% 33.8% 0.8% 1881 2.3
65+ 40.8% 24.9% 33.3% 1.0% 1295 2.7
EDUCATION
High school or less 35.4% 26.6% 36.5% 1.5% 1437 2.6
College or CEGEP 34.7% 27.8% 35.6% 1.9% 1382 2.6
University or higher 39.7% 24.2% 33.7% 2.3% 1610 2.4
COUNTRY OF BIRTH
Canada 35.9% 27.3% 34.8% 2.0% 3722 1.6
Other 40.3% 21.1% 36.7% 1.9% 747 3.6
CURRENT VOTE INTENTION
Conservative Party 70.0% 8.5% 20.9% 0.6% 1063 3.0
NDP 20.4% 48.3% 30.3% 1.0% 1142 2.9
Liberal Party 35.6% 22.0% 40.1% 2.3% 835 34
Green Party 34.3% 27.1% 36.3% 2.3% 298 5.7
Bloc Quebecois 17.4% 41.5% 41.1% 0.0% 238 6.4
Other 25.2% 36.0% 38.4% 0.5% 119 9.0
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